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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA:

REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST 24 THRU
AUGUST 29. 1994.

RECEIPTS FOR HOT CARCASS
BASIS TOTALED 1411 HEAD.

RECEIPTS FOR LIVE BASIS PLANT
DELIVERY (WITHIN A 30 MILE
RADIUS) TOTALED 430 HEAD.

RECEIPTS FOR LIVE BASIS COUN-
TRY BUYING STATIONS TOTALED
382 HEAD.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKET - TRENDS COMPARED TO
LAST TUESDAY.

BARROWS AND GILTS:
HOT CARCASS BASIS 163-191 LB.

CARCASS TREND: 66 CENT LOWER
PRICE: $55.63 48% LEAN YIELD
<.27mm(1.15 IN. TENTH RIB)
BACKFAT.

LIVE BASIS LOCAL PLANTDELIV-
ERED (WITHIN 30 MILE RADIUS)

US 2-3 220-250 LBS. TREND:
STEADY PRICE: FEW 38.00-40.00

LIVE BASIS VIRGINIA COUNTRY
POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250 LBS 38.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 1%; SLAUGHTER COWS 16%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 3%, SLAUGH-

■ Mdrket Hog*

:%r^rh x ~tA NOW RECOVING:
'* Mon. 6:30-11 t.m.

RECEIVING STATION FH. 8:30-10 *.m.

Wo will bo closed tor
Labor Day, Men. Sept Slh

Rt. 897 -1 mile North of Flvopolntvilla
(717) 445-5776 • FAX (717) 445-6099

Virginia
Cattle

Hogs
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
54%, OVER 600 LBS 26%.

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 21 HEAD.

STEERS: SELECT 1-2 1200 LB A
OVER 59.50.

HEIFERS: SELECT 2-3 1100-1300LB
53.75 STANDARD 1-2 850-1100 LB
42.00-51.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 718 HEAD UTILITY ft COM-
MERCIAL COWS 2-4 36.00-44.25 CUT-
TER ft BONING UTILITY 1-3
35.00-43.50 CANNBR ft LOW CUTTER
1-2 30.00-39.75.
SLAUGHTER BULLS: HEAD

COUNT 117 HEAD BULLS - 1-2
900-1300LB 52.00-61.00 PEW42.00 1-2
1300-)600 LB 51.50-61.00 FEW 48.00
1-2 1600LB ft OVER 50.00-62.50 FEW
47.00.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS TOTAL HEAD
COUNT 630 HEAD NEW CROP
CHOICE FEWPRIME 1-2FEW 3 95-110
LB. 6J.00-75.50GOOD A FEWCHOICE
1-2 >5-90 LB. 62.00-71.75 LAMBS

(SHORN) CHOICE FEW PRIME 1-2
FEW 3 104LB 72.25 FEEDER LAMBS
MEDIUM ft LARGE 1-2 70-85 LB.
65.00-70.25 MEDIUM ft LARGE 1-2
60-70 LB. 70.00-73.00 FEW 64.00

MEDIUM * LARGE 1-} 30-60 LB.
66.25.

SLAUGHTER HOGS M HEAD BAR-
ROWS ANDGILTS: US 1-3 200-250LB
33.5040.00 US 2-4 250-300 LB 31.50
SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LB 24-00-28.50
US 1-3 500 LB A OVER 30.00-3330.

FEEDER CATTLE TOTAL HEAD
COUNT FOR ALL WEIGHTS 3619
HEAD.

STEERS: MEDIUM I 200-300
89.01V96.00 300400 78.0092.00 400500
77.0088.00 500600 71.008550 600700
69.0083.00 700800 68.0073.50 800900
64.0074.25 9001000 64.75-70.00.

HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
86.0095.00 FEW 70.0072.00 300400
72.00-84.00 FEW 68.00 400-500
65.0074.00 500600 63.0073.00 600700
57.0069.00 700800 60.0067.00.

WEEKLY SUMMARY OF STATE
GRADED FEEDER CATTLE SALES
FOR THE WEEK OF AUGUST 23-29,
1994. TOTAL 2567 HEAD SOLD.

SALES WERE HELD AT THE FOL-
LOWING AREAS:

AUG. 23 MARSHALL 604 HEAD
AUG. 24 FREDERICKSBURG 371
HEAD AUG. 26 WYTHEVILLE (HOLS-
TEIN STEER SALE) 1200 HEAD AUG.
29 LYNCHBURG 392 HEAD.

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
MBDALGB 1 SMALL 1 MBQALQE 2
300400 - - 86.0096.00 85.5086.00
80.5086.50 400500 - - 85.75-93.50
74.0081.00 75.0087.00 500-600 90.00
88.00 80.00-93.50 74.00-83.50
77.0089.00 600700 83.75 79.5082.75
73.0088.50 74.25-80.00 69.0083.00
700-800 81.00 76.50 69.50-78.00
703071.00 67.0075.25 800900 74.50
72.75 68.0079.50 - 65.50-69.00 9001000
- 67.0067.75 71.00- 64.50 1000-1100 - -

64.00.
HOLSTEIN STEERS MEDALGE 2

LARGE 3 300400 80.00 83.00 400-500
82.00 74.50-77.50 500-600 66.00
64.00-67.00 600-700 64.50 63.50700-800

TOWN AND COUNTRY
POURED WALLS

• Manure PH*
• Retaining Walls
• House Basements WSM”
• Trench Silo Walls

(218)893-8794
Ask For M

• Agricultural • Commercial • Residential

Partial In-Ground Tank Featuring Commercial Chain Link Fence
(5’ High - SCS approved)

• Retaining Walls • Bunker Silos
• Manure Storage, Etc.

60.25 56.5056.75 800900 59.25 5830
900100 Q 5530 5230 10001100 54.25
47.25 11001200 5075.' -

HEIFERS MBDALGB 1 SMALL 1
MBDALGB 2 300400 72.00 79.00
6530 67.5069.50 74.00 400500 68.00
78.00 60.50 6830 6530 73.50 500600
63.50 76.00 6030 62.00 67.00 73.75
600700 63.00 72.00 60.75- 62.00 66.75-
71.00700800 65.00 69.75 - 57.00 65.50
800900 62.00 69.00.

SPECIAL BOARD SALE HELD AT
WYTHEVILLE. VIRGINIA ON
AUGUST 26. 1994 70 HEAD SOLD
STATE GRADED.

HOLSTEIN STEERS; 70 HEAD L-2
FEW L-3, 650800 LB AVG 700 LB
$62.25.

A SERVICE OF VIRGINIA DEPART-
' MENT OF AGRICULTURE A CON-

SUMER SERVICES MARKET NEWS
OFFICE IN COOPERATION WITH
USDA. 804-786-3947.

North Virginia
Richmond, V».

Tuadaj, Augmt 30, 1994
MARSHALL, VIRGINIA ON

30AUG-94 PRICES BASED ON IN
WEIGHTS.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 100 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 87 HEAD

COWS BREAKING UTILITY A COM-
MERCIAL 24 37.00- 40.75 CUTTER A
BONING UTILITY 1-3 35.00 - 41.75
CANNERAND LOW CUTTER 1-233.00
- 39.25.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 13 HEAD
BULLS Y.0.1-2,1300-1600 LB. 49.25 -

54.50Y.G. 1-2,1600L85.A OVER 48.00
- 53.75. •

FEEDER CATTLE 219 HEAD.
STEERS 82 HEAD MEDIUM 1

LARGE 1 MED A LARGE 2 300400
84.00 - 88.00 - -400-500 73.00 - 8130 - -

500-600 71.00 - 81.50 69.00 • 71.00 -

600-700 - 74.00 - 700-800 -
- 6830

800-900 65.75 - - 900*1000 62.00.
HOLSTEIN 24 HEADSTEER MED A

UftCitfcr Fwnfcfr SrtuwHy, B<p»wl)if i, lltfcO*

LARGE 2 300>S00 61.00 -6250300-700
jjWO 700-900 51.00 900-1100 4650 -

HEIFERS 74 HEAD MEDIUM 1
LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED* LARGE 2
300-400 68.00 - 70.00 72.00 - - 400-500
63.00 - 64.00 67.00 - 71.00 - • 500400
62.00 - 67.00 65.00 - 6550 59.00 6050
600-700 - 66.50 - 67.75 - - 700-800 -

65.50.
BULLS S 3 HEADMEDIUM 1LARGE

1 SMALL 1 300-400 73.00 - 83.00 - -

400-500 65.50 - 72.00 7450 • 500600
60.00 • 67.00 68.25 - 68.50 - 600-700 -

6250 - 66.00 5850 BABY CALVES
RETURNED TO FARMS 17 HEAD
NEWBORN TO 4 WEEKS OLD
$40.00-80.00 PER HEAD. OVER 100
LBS 1 AT $lOO.OO PER CWT.

WYTHEVILLE, VIRGINIA ON
30-AUG-94 PRICES BASED ON IN
WEIGHTS.

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 30HEAD
SLAUGHTER LAMBS 16 HEAD NEW
CROP CHOICE A PRIME 3-4 US LB.
71.00 GOODA FEW CHOICE 1-290L8.
65.00 FEEDER LAMBS 14 HEAD
MEDIUM A LARGE FRAME 1-2,70-85
LB. 62.00 MEDIUM A LARGE FRAME
1-2, 5060 LB. 59.00.

****** THE FOLLOWING
ARB STATE GRADED PRICES
**************

STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE
105 HEAD SOLD AT WYTHEVILLE,
VIRGINIA AT WYTHEVILLE, VIRGI-
NIA ON AUGUST 30. 1994.

STEERS 43 HEAD MED ft LARGE 1
MEDft LARGE 2 400-500 W.OO 89.00
500-600 76.00 74.00 - 80.00 600-700
73.50 - 76.00 72.00 - 74.50.

HEIFERS 61 HEADMED ft LARGE 1
MEDft LARGE 2 300-400 85.00 80.00 -

85.00 400-500 68.00 • 80.0067.00- 70.00
SOO-600 65.00 - 67.00 67.00 - 70.00
600-700 64.75 - 65.50 64.00.

wheat smai.i.
Tyler - Coker 916,9803 PD AIIUC

Cardinal - Wakefield - Freedom
Dynasty - Early Agri 863 Bearded -

Wysor -

Pontiac - Sawyer Pennco

TIMOTHY, TORO and
CLIMAX TIMOTHY

ALFALFA
84VWAP VERNAL

Wetfoot 94MPR

Bill Mulhn, Owner

Call the Horse Fence People
for lasting quality and low prices.
• Superior Fencing and

Lumber For Farms,
Horse owners across America
call us for advice and superior
fencing materials at great
prices -- because we are the
Horse Fence People. Call toll-
free today for your free copy of
"How To Select The Right
Fence" and more information.
1-800-441-5832 <EHX

Homes fit Estates
• Slip Board, Post fit Board,

Split Rail, and many others
• Custom Fences and Cates
• Vinyl, Wire, and KeepSafe
• Wood and Metal Cates
• jumpRails and Standards
• In-ground Warranties
• Competitive Pricing
• Professional Installers fit

Delivery Available
• Deck fit Bam Lumber
• Landscape Timbers
• Huge Inventory Year-round STOCKTONH

FENCE St LUMBER

Stockton Supply Company, 1297Kdsall Road, Box 711, Unlonvllle, PA 1937 S (610) 347-1730


